## AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO **GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC** P. O. BOX 780 **WATERLOO, IA 50704**

2006 110432



## RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Option One Mortgage Corporation 3 Ada, Irvine, CA 92618 ATTN: QUALITY CONTROL

Loan Number: 651008049

Servicing Number: 0015219025 [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]



359129959

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF CALIFORNIA, party of the first part, for value received, has granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto:

GMAC MORTGAGE LIC

3451 HAMMOND AVE., WATERLOO, IA 50702

OUT IO MICHIGANOL PER	<i>⊕</i>	800 GO			
organized and existing under the laws of	MINNESOTA			, party of th	e second part, its
successors and assigns, a certain indenture of mortgage dated the !-25-2055					made by:
ARTHUR MILLER AND PATRICIA MILL	LER				
	Docu	ıment 1	IS		
to it, securing the payment of one promissor twenty six thousand nine hundred eighty			m of (\$26,980.00)		
and all its rights, title and interest in and to					, State of Indiana,
and described in said mortgage as follows,					
which said mortgage is recorded in the office					County,
in the State of Indiana, in Book No.	LO LIGHTO CI	J	s Document No.		, 109
together with the said note therein described	d and the money of	due or to grow du	e thereon, with the		
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto			s successors and a	ssigns, forev	er; subject
only to the provisions in the said indenture					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the					
		ian Abelgas	, Assistant Sec	retary	and attested,
, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixe		day of February	/	277 - 0.116	
ATTEST:	OPTION	ONE MORIGAC	GE CORPORATIO	Jly, a Calilor	nia Corporation
$\mathcal{T}()$	TIV	OF R'COM			
	By:	DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF T			
Dan Peters		Adrian Abelgas	, Assistan	t Secretary	
This instrument was prepared by:	A				
	Petrilli Andy	Chavez			
			ornia Corporation	Address: 3	Ada, Irvine, CA
	hone: (800)704-0				
	pace Below This Line	For Acknowledgme	=		
State of California, County of	ORANGE		)	}SS:	
OnFebruary 16, 2005		be	efore me, the unde	rsigned, a No	otary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared	Adria	n Abelgas	, Assistant	Secretary	
Option One Mortgage Corporation, A Califo	ornia Corporation		nersonally kn	own to me (c	or proved to me on the
pasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person	on(s) whose name	(s) is/are subscrib	•	•	-
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her					_
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wh					c(s) on the mstrument
	and and official s		ou the instrument.		
(2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.		a. /	<b>_</b>		
A. DELGADO	,	Signature_	- IW		
Commission # 1481131 Notary Public - Confornia	1		elgado	>	
Orange Constit	ť	Name (typed or prin		July, 10 04	007
My Comm. Expires dol 18, 2007	<b>[</b> ]	My commission	expires:	July 18, 20	<i>JU /</i>
Indiana Assignment of Mortgage	Page 1 of 1		Ship	p 4/25/96 IN	IMS0031 (05-02-94)

12-31620125 21)